FORM <b>PTO-1595</b> 31-92	RE	07-06-	2000	:ET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼	<b>.</b>			Magl ▼	3.1-335 C. C'W
To trie Honorable Commissioner	of Pater	101396	358	ched origi	nal documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Henry Mattesky			2. Name and ad		ceiving party(ies): Wide, Ltd.
			Internal Addre	ess:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies	s) attached?	. ©KNo		·	<u>9</u>
3. Nature of conveyance:					-, (
	☐ Merger				Real Dev. Suite 1
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change	of Name	2 Street D	-7, Vega	baja, Puerto Rico 00693
Other	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		City:		State: ZIP:
Execution Date: 5/26/00			Additional name(	s) & address	es) attached? 🔲 Yes 🗵 No
Application number(s) or patent     If this document is being filed toge     A. Patent Application No.(s)	29/109,166	application, the	execution date of  B. Patent No.  d? □ Yes ** Yes No.	(s)	ion is:
5. Name and address of party to w concerning document should be Name: Omri M. Behr, Esc	whom corresponder mailed:				ns and patents involved:
Internal Address:					\$_40.00
07/05/2000 DCDATES 00000197 291091	66		☐xEnclosed	eficienc	y in fee
01 FC:581 Street Address: 325 Pierson	40.00 OP		* Authorize	d to be cha	rged to deposit account
Street Address.			8. Deposit according 02-1750	unt number	:
City: Edison S	tate: <sup>NJ</sup> _ZIP:	08837	(Attach duplica	te copy of th	is page if paying by deposit account)
		DO NOT USE TH	S SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and of the original document.  Omri M. Behr, Esc.  Name of Person Signing		4/1	ion is true and co	errect and a	ny attached copy is a true copy  2 July 2
			•	per of pages o	comprising cover sheet: 2

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

PATENT REEL: 010888 FRAME: 0392 The application for Letters Patent identified in this assignment having been executed on 08/10/99 has, by the US Patent Office, been given Serial No. 29/109.166 and a filing date of 08/11/99

Assignment, Sole/Joint Concurrent/Pre SN Exec

File No: MAGL 3.1-335

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, I Henry Mattesky as assignor, have invented certain improvements in WORK GLOVE for which an application for Patent has been executed by me on 08/10/99 and whereas Magla World Wide, Ltd. a corporation having its place of business at Villa Real Dev., Suite 1, 2 Street D-7, Vega Baja, Puerto Rico, 00693 (USA) as assignee, is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to said invention and any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, as assignor hereby sell, assign and set over to said assignee the entire right, title and interest for The United States of America and all other countries in and to said invention including the right to claim priority from said application and the aforesaid application for Letters Patent, all original, divisional, continuation, substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in The United States of America and the Commissioner of Patents is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for me and my legal representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications for Letters Patent on said improvements and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said improvements, whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said assignee.

\*date: 5/ 2.6 /00

date ONLY if NOT notarized

CITY OF STATE OF

)

,2000, in the City of MbMisswall 1, before me personally came the above named Henry Mattesky to me known and known to me who executed

the foregoing instrument in my presence and who swore to me that the same was executed by own free will

for the purpose therein set forth.

**NOTARY PUBLIC SEAL** 

RECORDED: 06/05/2000

d:\wp51\MAGL\MAG335c2.ASG

MARION E. BRAXTON NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY My Commission Expires Dec. 17, 2004

> **PATENT** REEL: 010888 FRAME: 0393